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SOMERSET COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION
Senior Indoor Championship (Portsmouth Round)
Bridgwater & Taunton College, Taunton Campus Sports Hall, Wellington Road, Taunton TA1 5AX
Sunday 28th. January 2018

Chris Hassall Esq. (Standing in for Vikki Gallop who we hope wll be well soon.)

Mr. John Cunningham

Robin Leveridge, 18 The Boundaries, Lympsham, Somerset, BS24 ODF
Tel: 01934 750865 Email: robin9longbowsrus@pbtinternet.com

RESULTS
CLUB

GENTLEMEN'S COMPOUND

Liam Goodes
George Pengelly
Robin Perry

Rob Fayers
Chris Hole
Adam Joyce
Rikki Teml

LADIES' COMPOUND

Hayley Goodes
Lisa Fayers

GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE

John Learoyd
Lee Parsons
Mark Smith
John Learoyd
Mark Smith
James Cooper
George Pengelly
Nick Chubb
David Blake
Peter Ruddock
Dave Bower
Peter Brookes
Gary Ball
Steve Biggs
Chris Hall
Colin Litster
David Furby
Stuart Ohren
David Blake
John Eastaugh
Stuart Ohren
Dave Brewer
Tony Beighton
Darragh Joyce
Bradley Lane
Luke Davey
Dylan Carey
Ashley Flay
Barry Gingell
Chris Abbott
Roland Dunkley
Graham Hunter

Burnham Company of Archers
Wells City Archers

Tockington Archers (V)

Bitton Archers

Burnham Company of Archers
Burnham Company of Archers
Tockington Archers (V)

Burnham Company of Archers
Bitton Archers

Bowmen of Ina
Bowmen of Ina

Bath Archers

Bowmen of Ina

Bath Archers

Puriton Gold

Wells City Archers
Coastal Archers
Bowmen of Mendip
Puriton Gold

Yeo Bowmen
Wellington Bowmen
South Wansdyke Archery Club
Bitton Archers

Yeo Bowmen

Gordano Valley Archers
Avalon Archers

Bath Archers

Bowmen of Mendip
Bowmen of Danesfield
Bath Archers

Coastal Archers
Bowmen of Mendip
Burnham Company of Archers
Wells City Archers
Gordano Valley Archers
Bowmen of Ina
Gordano Valley Archers
Gordano Valley Archers
Coastal Archers
Bowmen of Danesfield
Bitton Archers

HITS

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
53

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
59
60

SCORE GOLDS

591
563
560
557
554
553
541

561
425

586
576
574
573
562
561
555
552
550
543
543
539
535
533
532
532
529
529
528
525
523
521
517
517
514
510
508
492
491
481
450
443

51 SCAA Champ

26 2nd SCAA

22 1st Gentleman Visitor
20 3rd SCAA

18

18

12

21 SCAA Champ
1

47 Shot a second round in 'B' session
38 SCAA Champ
36 Shot a second round in 'C' session
36 2nd SCAA
33 3rd SCAA*
27
28
28
22~
21~
20 *
21~
19
17
15 =
15
19
15
19 Shot a second round in ‘B’ session
22
13 Shot a second round in 'C' session
15 =
16
14
10
13+
15
15~
10
9
7 *
2 *



LADIES' RECURVE
Janet Ross

Anne Lewin

Anne Lewin
Louise Abbott
Hazel Boucher
Jemima Baughan
Clair Crook
Hannah Porter
Karen Parsons
Jeannette Barnett
Harriet Crook
Louise Kraechter
Heidi Drewett
Verna Beighton

CcLuB

Wellington Bowmen

Coastal Archers

Coastal Archers

Coastal Archers

Wells City Archers

Kingston Archers (V)

South Wansdyke Archery Club
Coastal Archers

Bowmen of Ina

Bitton Archers

South Wansdyke Archery Club
South Wansdyke Archery Club
Coastal Archers

Bowmen of Mendip

GENTLEMEN'S BAREBOW

James Annall

Adam Strachan-Stephens

Ron Venables
Colin Smith

Ron Venables
Richard Hornsby
Cameron Trim
Bailey Hammett

LADIES' BAREBOW
Sarah Fern

Julie Hunter

Tamsin Carey

Karen Blake

Bath Archers

Ballands Bowmen

Burnham Company of Archers
Bitton Archers

Burnham Company of Archers
Burnham Company of Archers
Yeo Bowmen

Yeo Bowmen

Chippenham Archers (V)
Bitton Archers

Bowmen of Ina

Bitton Archers

GENTLEMEN'S LONGBOW

Richard Hornsby
Michael Yeates
Michael Yeates
Michael Yeates
Barry Gingell
Barry Gingell
David Urch
Chris Hall

LADIES' LONGBOW
Val Leveridge
Molly Joyce

N.B. Second rounds (or even third!) did not count in the Results.

Thank yous to:

Burnham Company of Archers
Bowmen of Lytchett (V)
Bowmen of Lytchett (V)
Bowmen of Lytchett (V)
Gordano Valley Archers
Gordano Valley Archers
Burnham Company of Archers
Yeo Bowmen

Coastal Archers
Burnham Company of Archers

HITS

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
58
50

60
59
59
59

60
58
60
59
58
59
52
37

56
31

SCORE GOLDS

552
550
545
543
528
526
522
510
478
472
466
466
451
415

552
528
494
480
476
401
409
252

500
466
457
398

425
392
391
368
343
341
302
134

403
142

21 SCAA Champ
22 Shot a second round in 'B' session
20 2nd SCAA
22 3rd SCAA
22
14 1st Lady Visitor
17
19 *

7

7

7 *

5

7

3 *

23 SCAA Champ
18 2nd SCAA
14 Shot a second round in 'C' session
8 3rd SCAA
11
1
7 *
2 *

13 1st Lady Visitor
7 SCAA Champ *
5 2nd SCAA
8

5 SCAA Champ

6 Shot a second round in 'B' session

2 Shot a third round in 'C' session

2 1st Gentleman Visitor

3 Shot a second L/B round in 'C’ session *
4 2nd SCAA*

1

1 *

8 SCAA Champ
1

* Amended results

Coastal Archers for their hard work & support setting up & taking down the bosses, etc.;
Burnham Co. of Archers for the loan of the Compound boss;
Taunton Campus Sports Hall, especially Rosie;

John Cunningham, our Judge par excellence;

Chris Hassall, whose acting in a variety of roles deserved an Oscar!
And finally, many thanks to all the Archers who took the trouble to shoot in a tournament & made the day so
enjoyable; also well done to the younger Archers who joined in with the Seniors!

Robin Leveridge, Tournament Organiser 2



