# SOMERSET COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

## Senior Indoor Championship (Portsmouth Round)

Bridgwater & Taunton College, Taunton Campus Sports Hall, Wellington Road, Taunton TA1 5AX Sunday 28th. January 2018

**Lord Patron:** Chris Hassall Esq. (Standing in for Vikki Gallop who we hope wll be well soon.)

Judge: Mr. John Cunningham

Organiser: Robin Leveridge, 18 The Boundaries, Lympsham, Somerset, BS24 0DF

Tel: 01934 750865 Email: robin9longbowsrus@btinternet.com

#### **RESULTS**

	CLUB	HITS	SCORE	GOLDS		
GENTLEMEN'S COMPOUND						
Liam Goodes	Burnham Company of Archers	60	591	51 SCAA Champ		
George Pengelly	Wells City Archers	60	563	26 2nd SCAA		
Robin Perry	Tockington Archers (V)	60	560	22 1st Gentleman Visitor		
Rob Fayers	Bitton Archers	60	557	20 3rd SCAA		
Chris Hole	Burnham Company of Archers	60	554	18		
Adam Joyce	Burnham Company of Archers	60	553	18		
Rikki Teml	Tockington Archers (V)	60	541	12		
LADIES' COMPOUND						
Hayley Goodes	Burnham Company of Archers	60	561	21 SCAA Champ		
Lisa Fayers	Bitton Archers	53	425	1		

#### **GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE**

John Learoyd	Bowmen of Ina	60	586	47 Shot a second round in 'B' session	
Lee Parsons	Bowmen of Ina	60	576	38 SCAA Champ	
Mark Smith	Bath Archers	60	574	36 Shot a second round in 'C' session	
John Learoyd	Bowmen of Ina	60	573	36 2nd SCAA	
Mark Smith	Bath Archers	60	562	33 3rd SCAA *	
James Cooper	Puriton Gold	60	561	27	
George Pengelly	Wells City Archers	60	555	28	
Nick Chubb	Coastal Archers	60	552	28	
David Blake	Bowmen of Mendip	60	550	22 *	
Peter Ruddock	Puriton Gold	60	543	21 *	
Dave Bower	Yeo Bowmen	60	543	20 *	
Peter Brookes	Wellington Bowmen	60	539	21 *	
Gary Ball	South Wansdyke Archery Club	60	535	19	
Steve Biggs	Bitton Archers	60	533	17	
Chris Hall	Yeo Bowmen	60	532	15 *	
Colin Litster	Gordano Valley Archers	60	532	15	
David Furby	Avalon Archers	60	529	19	
Stuart Ohren	Bath Archers	60	529	15	
David Blake	Bowmen of Mendip	60	528	19 Shot a second round in 'B' session	
John Eastaugh	Bowmen of Danesfield	59	525	22	
Stuart Ohren	Bath Archers	60	523	13 Shot a second round in 'C' session	
Dave Brewer	Coastal Archers	60	521	15 *	
Tony Beighton	Bowmen of Mendip	60	517	16	
Darragh Joyce	Burnham Company of Archers	60	517	14	
Bradley Lane	Wells City Archers	60	514	10	
Luke Davey	Gordano Valley Archers	60	510	13 *	
Dylan Carey	Bowmen of Ina	60	508	15	
Ashley Flay	Gordano Valley Archers	60	492	15 *	
Barry Gingell	Gordano Valley Archers	60	491	10	
Chris Abbott	Coastal Archers	59	481	9	
Roland Dunkley	Bowmen of Danesfield	59	450	7 *	
Graham Hunter	Bitton Archers	60	443	2 *	1

	CLUB	HITS	SCORE	GOLDS			
LADIES' RECURVE							
Janet Ross	Wellington Bowmen	60	552	21 SC	CAA Champ		
Anne Lewin	Coastal Archers	60	550	22 Sh	not a second round in 'B' session		
Anne Lewin	Coastal Archers	60	545	20 2n	nd SCAA		
Louise Abbott	Coastal Archers	60	543	22 3rd	d SCAA		
Hazel Boucher	Wells City Archers	60	528	22			
Jemima Baughan	Kingston Archers (V)	60	526	14 1s	t Lady Visitor		
Clair Crook	South Wansdyke Archery Club	60	522	17			
Hannah Porter	Coastal Archers	59	510	19 *			
Karen Parsons	Bowmen of Ina	60	478	7			
Jeannette Barnett	Bitton Archers	60	472	7			
Harriet Crook	South Wansdyke Archery Club	60	466	7 *			
Louise Kraechter	South Wansdyke Archery Club	60	466	5			
Heidi Drewett	Coastal Archers	60	451	7			
Verna Beighton	Bowmen of Mendip	60	415	3 *			
· ·	·						
GENTLEMEN'S BAREBO	N						
James Annall	Bath Archers	60	552	23 sc	CAA Champ		
Adam Strachan-Stephens	Ballands Bowmen	60	528		nd SCAA		
Ron Venables	Burnham Company of Archers	60	494	14 Sh	not a second round in 'C' session		
Colin Smith	Bitton Archers	60	480	8 3rd	d SCAA		
Ron Venables	Burnham Company of Archers	60	476	11			
Richard Hornsby	Burnham Company of Archers	60	401	1			
Cameron Trim	Yeo Bowmen	58	409	7 *			
Bailey Hammett	Yeo Bowmen	50	252	2 *			
•							
LADIES' BAREBOW							
Sarah Fern	Chippenham Archers (V)	60	500	13 1s	t Lady Visitor		
Julie Hunter	Bitton Archers	59	466	7 SC	CAA Champ *		
Tamsin Carey	Bowmen of Ina	59	457	5 2n	nd SCAA		
Karen Blake	Bitton Archers	59	398	8			
GENTLEMEN'S LONGBOW							
Richard Hornsby	Burnham Company of Archers	60	425	5 sc	CAA Champ		
Michael Yeates	Bowmen of Lytchett (V)	58	392	6 Sh	not a second round in 'B' session		
Michael Yeates	Bowmen of Lytchett (V)	60	391	2 Sh	not a third round in 'C' session		
Michael Yeates	Bowmen of Lytchett (V)	59	368	2 1s	t Gentleman Visitor		
Barry Gingell	Gordano Valley Archers	58	343	3 Sh	not a second L/B round in 'C' session *		
Barry Gingell	Gordano Valley Archers	59	341	4 2n	nd SCAA *		
David Urch	Burnham Company of Archers	52	302	1			
Chris Hall	Yeo Bowmen	37	134	1 *			
LADIES' LONGBOW							
Val Leveridge	Coastal Archers	56	403	8 SC	CAA Champ		
Molly Joyce	Burnham Company of Archers	31	142	1			

### N.B. Second rounds (or even third!) did not count in the Results. \* Amended results

Thank yous to: Coastal Archers for their hard work & support setting up & taking down the bosses, etc.;

Burnham Co. of Archers for the loan of the Compound boss;

Taunton Campus Sports Hall, especially Rosie; John Cunningham, our Judge par excellence;

Chris Hassall, whose acting in a variety of roles deserved an Oscar!

And finally, many thanks to all the Archers who took the trouble to shoot in a tournament & made the day so enjoyable; also well done to the younger Archers who joined in with the Seniors!